PIMCO®

Redemption Form

PIMCO Funds: Global Investors Series plc

I/We hereby request to redeem Shares in PIMCO Funds: Global Investors Series plc (the "Company") on the terms and subject to the conditions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association and the Singapore Supplement (together with the Prospectus) of the Company as well as the Product Highlights Sheet of the relevant Fund which have been read, at the next determined Net Asset Value per Share.

Please specify the required share class and ISIN.

Fund Name	Share Class	ISIN	Payment Currency	Cash Amount	Shares
Core					
Euro Bond Fund					
Global Advantage Fund					
Income Fund					
Income Fund II					
Low Average Duration Fund					
Low Duration Income Fund					
PIMCO ESG Income Fund					
Strategic Income Fund					
Total Return Bond Fund					
Credit		·			
Asia High Yield Bond Fund					
Capital Securities Fund					
Climate Bond Fund					
Diversified Income Duration Hedged Fund					
Diversified Income Fund					
Global High Yield Bond Fund					
Global Investment Grade Credit Fund					
Low Duration Global Investment Grade Credit Fund					
US High Yield Bond Fund					
US Investment Grade Corporate Bond Fund					
Emerging Markets					
Asia Strategic Interest Bond Fund					
Emerging Local Bond Fund					
Emerging Markets Bond Fund					
Emerging Markets Corporate Bond Fund					
Emerging Markets Short-Term Local Currency Fund					
Global		,			
Global Bond Ex-US Fund					
Global Bond Fund					
Equity					
StocksPLUS™ Fund					
Inflation Protection					
CommodityRealReturn™ Strategy Fund					
Global Real Return Fund					
Inflation Multi-Asset Fund					
Alternatives					
Dynamic Bond Fund					
Asset Allocation		_			
PIMCO Balanced Income and Growth Fund					

A Redemption order received by the Administrator prior to the Dealing Deadline will normally be affected at the Net Asset Value per Share determined on that Dealing Day. An order received after the Dealing Deadline will be affected at the Net Asset Value per Share determined on the next Dealing Day. Please refer to the Singapore Supplement (together with the Prospectus) for the Dealing Deadline for each Share Class, Dealing Days, investment minimums and other important information.

Registered Name:		Account Number:
Signature:	Tel:	_Trade Date:
Print Name:	Email Address:	

For the protection of our shareholders, signature(s) must be identical to the authorised signatures on the Authorised Signatory List.

Please sign overleaf.

If you have not previously supplied your banking details, or they have changed, please complete below as appropriate. Where new or amended instructions are provided this form must be submitted to the administrator, prior to settlement date, in an original format - Client Service Team, State Street Global Services 68/F, Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong.

If you have not previously supplied your banking details, or they have changed, please complete below as appropriate. Where new or amended instructions are provided this form must be submitted to the administrator, prior to settlement date, in an original format - Client Services Team, State Street Global Services 68/F, Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong.

Ultimate Beneficiary Bank Details (Wi	ring instructions for your bank):				
Bank Name:		Account Number:			
Bank Address:					
Account Name:					
ABA No./Sort Code/BLZ:		SWIFT/CHAPS/IBAN:			
Correspondent/Intermediary Bank Detai to complete this section.)	ls (The bank used by your bank in the local mark	et to clear funds of different currencies. If a co	orrespondent bank is not needed, there is no need		
Bank Name:		Account Number:			
Bank Address:					
Account Name:					
ABA No./Sort Code/BLZ:		SWIFT/CHAPS/IBAN:			
	r Services if you would like to confirm Auth rading matrix or minimum investments for i		Fax the completed form to:		
Dublin: +353 1776 9990 Toronto: + 1 416 506 8337	Hong Kong: + 852 3556 1498 Email: PIMCOEMteam@statest	• .	Dublin: +353 1562 5519 Hong Kong: +852 3001 0305 Singapore: +65 6622 4660 Toronto: +1 669 272 1223		

The information contained in this communication is intended to supplement information contained in the current Prospectus and must be read in conjunction therewith. It is not an offer to buy or sell, or the solicitation of any offer to buy or sell, shares which offer can only be made by the Prospectus. PIMCO is a trademark of Allianz Asset Management of America L.P. in the United States and throughout the world.